F.1/53(03)/2025-R.IV/SPC-II 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD 
NEW DELHI – 110069 

N O T I C E 

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ADVERTISED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX 

(156) VACANCIES OF THE POST OF ENFORCEMENT OFFICER/ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

(EO/AO) IN EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION (EPFO), MINISTRY OF 

LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT VIDE SPECIAL ADVERTISEMENT NO. 52/2025 (ITEM NO. 01, 

VACANCY NO. 25075201726 PUBLISHED ON 29.07.2025).